
St. Mary (KS) (0-1) -vs- Fort Hays St. (5-0,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
11/25/19 at Gross Memorial Coliseum, Hays, KS

 
 

 
 
St. Mary (KS) 22

Fort Hays St. 106

Date: 11/25/19
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1505
Site: Gross Memorial Coliseum, Hays, KS
Referees: Troy Olson, Dennis Dutton, John Adams

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary (KS) 2 6 4 10 22
Fort Hays St. 34 26 27 19 106

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Selepeo,Nese * 33 1-9 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 5 0 0 2
10 Gilpin,Rebecca * 33 0-6 0-5 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 2 0 1 0
02 Simonds,Kaylie * 29 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0
12 Selepeo,Sina * 25 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 6 0 1 0
34 Rice,Grace * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Corle,Dakota 17 6-9 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 1 0 12
32 Wright,Olivia 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 0 4
30 Ross,Kadejah 15 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
33 Cassidy,Bridget 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-45 0-11 0-0 6-20 26 8 8 28 1 2 22

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-12   8.33 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 11-45   24.4 % 0-11   0.0 % 0-0   NaN

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Rolfs,Taylor * 16 5-8 1-4 0-0 4-3 7 1 2 1 0 1 11
25 Barbieri,Belle * 18 4-6 0-0 2-2 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
03 Page,Lanie * 17 3-9 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 6 0 2 2 9
23 Kennett,Kacey * 16 3-7 1-5 2-2 3-2 5 0 4 0 1 2 9
11 Hobbs,Jaden * 16 2-8 1-6 0-0 3-1 4 1 3 0 0 2 5
13 Walker,Hailey 16 5-10 5-8 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 2 15
12 Mittie,Madison 16 5-11 3-8 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 13
04 Reither,Lauryn 16 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 8 1 1 2 8
22 McFarren,Allison 14 3-6 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 3 8
34 Bergmann,Cydney 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Randall,Whitney 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 1 0 4
45 Haufler,Cassidy 14 1-3 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 1 4
35 Kasper,Kyleigh 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-82 17-46 7-9 21-28 49 7 34 3 5 17 106

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-21   52.38 % 6-13   46.15 % 6-8   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-23   47.83 % 5-14   35.71 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 3-10   30.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 41-82   50.0 % 17-46   37.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 31
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 48 Bench Points: 62 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Hays St.
09:52 MISS 3PTR by PAGE,LANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by KENNETT,KACEY
09:41 MISS 3PTR by KENNETT,KACEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBIERI,BELLE
09:26 MISS 3PTR by ROLFS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SELEPEO,NESE --
TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,NESE 09:08

08:53 MISS 3PTR by PAGE,LANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNETT,KACEY

FOUL  by SELEPEO,SINA 08:49
08:49 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by KENNETT,KACEY
08:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by KENNETT,KACEY

MISS 3PTR by GILPIN,REBECCA 08:39
08:39 BLOCK  by PAGE,LANIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SELEPEO,NESE 08:20

08:20 BLOCK  by KENNETT,KACEY
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNETT,KACEY

08:09 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KENNETT,KACEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ROLFS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by GILPIN,REBECCA 07:45
07:45 STEAL  by PAGE,LANIE
07:38 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROLFS,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,LANIE
MISS JUMPER by SELEPEO,SINA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:00 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KENNETT,KACEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,LANIE
TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,SINA 06:53
SUB OUT by SELEPEO,SINA 06:53
SUB OUT by RICE,GRACE 06:53
SUB IN by ROSS,KADEJAH 06:53
SUB IN by CORLE,DAKOTA 06:53

06:49 0-12 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,LANIE
-- ASSIST  by KENNETT,KACEY

TURNOVER  by GILPIN,REBECCA 06:44
06:41 MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by GILPIN,REBECCA --
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,KADEJAH 06:30
REBOUND OFF by GILPIN,REBECCA --
MISS JUMPER by SELEPEO,NESE 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,LANIE
06:15 0-14 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BARBIERI,BELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,LANIE
MISS 3PTR by SELEPEO,NESE 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,LANIE
05:34 MISS 3PTR by PAGE,LANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBIERI,BELLE
FOUL  by CORLE,DAKOTA 05:33
SUB OUT by ROSS,KADEJAH 05:33
SUB IN by SELEPEO,SINA 05:33

05:33 0-15 H 15 GOOD FT by BARBIERI,BELLE
05:33 0-16 H 16 GOOD FT by BARBIERI,BELLE

TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 05:17
05:17 STEAL  by KENNETT,KACEY
05:09 0-18 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BARBIERI,BELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,LANIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45



04:45 SUB OUT by PAGE,LANIE
04:45 SUB OUT by ROLFS,TAYLOR
04:45 SUB OUT by HOBBS,JADEN
04:45 SUB OUT by KENNETT,KACEY
04:45 SUB OUT by BARBIERI,BELLE
04:45 SUB IN by REITHER,LAURYN
04:45 SUB IN by MITTIE,MADISON
04:45 SUB IN by WALKER,HAILEY
04:45 SUB IN by RANDALL,WHITNEY
04:45 SUB IN by HAUFLER,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by SELEPEO,NESE 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HAUFLER,CASSIDY

04:34 0-20 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by MITTIE,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REITHER,LAURYN
TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,NESE 04:18

04:18 STEAL  by REITHER,LAURYN
04:09 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SELEPEO,NESE --
GOOD LAYUP by CORLE,DAKOTA(in the paint) 03:52 2-20 H 18
ASSIST  by SELEPEO,SINA --

03:42 2-23 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MITTIE,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by REITHER,LAURYN

MISS 3PTR by GILPIN,REBECCA 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,WHITNEY

03:05 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAUFLER,CASSIDY

FOUL  by GILPIN,REBECCA 03:04
SUB OUT by GILPIN,REBECCA 03:04
SUB OUT by SELEPEO,SINA 03:04
SUB OUT by CORLE,DAKOTA 03:04
SUB IN by ROSS,KADEJAH 03:04
SUB IN by CASSIDY,BRIDGET 03:04
SUB IN by RICE,GRACE 03:04

03:04 MISS FT by HAUFLER,CASSIDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:04 2-24 H 22 GOOD FT by HAUFLER,CASSIDY
TURNOVER  by CASSIDY,BRIDGET 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by REITHER,LAURYN
02:42 2-27 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,HAILEY

-- ASSIST  by MITTIE,MADISON
02:14 FOUL  by REITHER,LAURYN

TURNOVER  by CASSIDY,BRIDGET 02:11
02:11 STEAL  by MITTIE,MADISON

FOUL  by RICE,GRACE 02:03
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 02:03
SUB IN by GILPIN,REBECCA 02:03

02:03 MISS FT by HAUFLER,CASSIDY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:03 2-28 H 26 GOOD FT by HAUFLER,CASSIDY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,NESE 01:49

01:40 2-31 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by REITHER,LAURYN
-- ASSIST  by RANDALL,WHITNEY

MISS LAYUP by GILPIN,REBECCA(in the paint) 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HAUFLER,CASSIDY

01:10 2-34 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by MITTIE,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by REITHER,LAURYN

MISS LAYUP by SELEPEO,NESE(in the paint) 00:41
00:41 BLOCK  by REITHER,LAURYN

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,HAILEY
00:31 MISS 3PTR by MITTIE,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by HAUFLER,CASSIDY
00:22 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,WHITNEY



REBOUND DEF by RICE,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,KADEJAH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,HAILEY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Hays St.
10:00 SUB OUT by REITHER,LAURYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MITTIE,MADISON
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,HAILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by RANDALL,WHITNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by HAUFLER,CASSIDY
10:00 SUB IN by PAGE,LANIE
10:00 SUB IN by ROLFS,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by MCFARREN,ALLISON
10:00 SUB IN by BERGMANN,CYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by KASPER,KYLEIGH

SUB OUT by ROSS,KADEJAH 10:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 10:00

09:42 2-36 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by BERGMANN,CYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KASPER,KYLEIGH

MISS 3PTR by GILPIN,REBECCA 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLFS,TAYLOR

08:56 MISS 3PTR by ROLFS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,NESE 08:28

08:28 STEAL  by KASPER,KYLEIGH

08:20 2-38 H 36
GOOD LAYUP by MCFARREN,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,NESE 07:57
SUB OUT by SELEPEO,NESE 07:57
SUB IN by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 07:57

07:48 MISS 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLFS,TAYLOR

07:41 TURNOVER  by ROLFS,TAYLOR
STEAL  by GILPIN,REBECCA 07:41
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 07:12 4-38 H 34
ASSIST  by CASSIDY,BRIDGET --

06:55 4-41 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by ROLFS,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by PAGE,LANIE

06:38 FOUL  by MCFARREN,ALLISON
06:38 SUB OUT by BERGMANN,CYDNEY
06:38 SUB OUT by KASPER,KYLEIGH
06:38 SUB IN by KENNETT,KACEY
06:38 SUB IN by BARBIERI,BELLE

TURNOVER  by CASSIDY,BRIDGET 06:19
06:19 STEAL  by MCFARREN,ALLISON
06:02 4-43 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by KENNETT,KACEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCFARREN,ALLISON
MISS LAYUP by SIMONDS,KAYLIE(in the paint) 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLFS,TAYLOR
05:29 4-46 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON

-- ASSIST  by ROLFS,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by RICE,GRACE 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBIERI,BELLE
04:58 4-48 H 44 GOOD JUMPER by BARBIERI,BELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,LANIE
TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 04:38

04:38 STEAL  by MCFARREN,ALLISON

04:34 4-50 H 46
GOOD JUMPER by MCFARREN,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



FOUL  by GILPIN,REBECCA 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by PAGE,LANIE
04:34 SUB OUT by ROLFS,TAYLOR
04:34 SUB IN by MITTIE,MADISON
04:34 SUB IN by RANDALL,WHITNEY

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 04:34
SUB OUT by CASSIDY,BRIDGET 04:34
SUB OUT by RICE,GRACE 04:34
SUB IN by SELEPEO,SINA 04:34
SUB IN by SELEPEO,NESE 04:34
SUB IN by CORLE,DAKOTA 04:34

04:34 4-51 H 47 GOOD FT by MCFARREN,ALLISON(fastbreak)
04:34 SUB OUT by MCFARREN,ALLISON
04:34 SUB IN by HOBBS,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by CORLE,DAKOTA 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BARBIERI,BELLE

04:05 MISS JUMPER by MITTIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,JADEN

03:58 MISS 3PTR by MITTIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by BARBIERI,BELLE

03:48 4-53 H 49 GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,WHITNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOBBS,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by CORLE,DAKOTA(in the paint) 03:36 6-53 H 47
ASSIST  by SIMONDS,KAYLIE --

03:28 MISS LAYUP by BARBIERI,BELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MITTIE,MADISON

03:20 6-55 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by MITTIE,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,SINA 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by HOBBS,JADEN
02:56 MISS 3PTR by KENNETT,KACEY

REBOUND DEF by GILPIN,REBECCA --
GOOD LAYUP by CORLE,DAKOTA(in the paint) 02:30 8-55 H 47
ASSIST  by SIMONDS,KAYLIE --

02:16 MISS 3PTR by MITTIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,JADEN

02:11 MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILPIN,REBECCA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:11
SUB OUT by CORLE,DAKOTA 02:11
SUB IN by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 02:11
MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 01:43

01:43 BLOCK  by RANDALL,WHITNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNETT,KACEY

01:34 8-58 H 50 GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,JADEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KENNETT,KACEY

TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,SINA 01:14
01:14 SUB OUT by MITTIE,MADISON
01:14 SUB OUT by KENNETT,KACEY
01:14 SUB IN by REITHER,LAURYN
01:14 SUB IN by KASPER,KYLEIGH

SUB OUT by GILPIN,REBECCA 01:14
SUB IN by ROSS,KADEJAH 01:14

01:01 MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KASPER,KYLEIGH

00:48 TURNOVER  by KASPER,KYLEIGH
STEAL  by SELEPEO,SINA 00:48
MISS JUMPER by SELEPEO,NESE 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JADEN

00:14 8-60 H 52
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,WHITNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOBBS,JADEN
MISS LAYUP by SIMONDS,KAYLIE(in the paint) 00:00



-- REBOUND DEF by BARBIERI,BELLE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Hays St.
10:00 SUB OUT by REITHER,LAURYN
10:00 SUB OUT by RANDALL,WHITNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by KASPER,KYLEIGH
10:00 SUB IN by PAGE,LANIE
10:00 SUB IN by ROLFS,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by KENNETT,KACEY

SUB OUT by ROSS,KADEJAH 10:00
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by GILPIN,REBECCA 10:00
SUB IN by RICE,GRACE 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by KENNETT,KACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLFS,TAYLOR

09:38 8-62 H 54 GOOD LAYUP by ROLFS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,SINA 09:26

09:26 STEAL  by PAGE,LANIE
09:19 MISS LAYUP by PAGE,LANIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,JADEN
09:12 8-64 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by HOBBS,JADEN(in the paint)
08:54 FOUL  by ROLFS,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by SELEPEO,NESE 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:28 MISS 3PTR by KENNETT,KACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BARBIERI,BELLE

FOUL  by SELEPEO,SINA 08:22
08:15 MISS 3PTR by PAGE,LANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROLFS,TAYLOR
08:09 8-66 H 58 GOOD JUMPER by ROLFS,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by RICE,GRACE 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLFS,TAYLOR

07:25 MISS 3PTR by ROLFS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNETT,KACEY

07:18 MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:56 FOUL  by HOBBS,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by GILPIN,REBECCA 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBIERI,BELLE
06:43 8-69 H 61 GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,LANIE

-- ASSIST  by HOBBS,JADEN
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 06:23
SUB OUT by GILPIN,REBECCA 06:23
SUB OUT by RICE,GRACE 06:23
SUB IN by ROSS,KADEJAH 06:23
SUB IN by CASSIDY,BRIDGET 06:23
SUB IN by CORLE,DAKOTA 06:23
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,KADEJAH 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by PAGE,LANIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BARBIERI,BELLE

05:58 8-71 H 63 GOOD JUMPER by BARBIERI,BELLE
-- ASSIST  by KENNETT,KACEY

MISS LAYUP by SELEPEO,SINA(in the paint) 05:31
REBOUND OFF by CASSIDY,BRIDGET --
GOOD LAYUP by CASSIDY,BRIDGET(in the paint) 05:26 10-71 H 61

05:20 MISS 3PTR by PAGE,LANIE
REBOUND DEF by CORLE,DAKOTA --
TURNOVER  by ROSS,KADEJAH 05:14

05:14 STEAL  by KENNETT,KACEY



05:06 MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by SELEPEO,SINA --
TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,SINA 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by ROLFS,TAYLOR
04:43 MISS JUMPER by BARBIERI,BELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROLFS,TAYLOR
04:38 10-73 H 63 GOOD LAYUP by ROLFS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CORLE,DAKOTA(in the paint) 04:33
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KADEJAH --
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KADEJAH(in the paint) 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBIERI,BELLE
04:20 MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by CORLE,DAKOTA --
TURNOVER  by ROSS,KADEJAH 03:55

03:55 STEAL  by HOBBS,JADEN
03:48 10-76 H 66 GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,LANIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KENNETT,KACEY
03:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:45 SUB OUT by PAGE,LANIE
03:45 SUB OUT by ROLFS,TAYLOR
03:45 SUB OUT by HOBBS,JADEN
03:45 SUB OUT by KENNETT,KACEY
03:45 SUB OUT by BARBIERI,BELLE
03:45 SUB IN by REITHER,LAURYN
03:45 SUB IN by MITTIE,MADISON
03:45 SUB IN by WALKER,HAILEY
03:45 SUB IN by RANDALL,WHITNEY
03:45 SUB IN by HAUFLER,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by SELEPEO,NESE 03:45
SUB OUT by CORLE,DAKOTA 03:45
SUB IN by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 03:45
SUB IN by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
SUB OUT by SELEPEO,SINA 03:34
SUB IN by CORLE,DAKOTA 03:34
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 03:22

02:54 10-79 H 69 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by REITHER,LAURYN

MISS LAYUP by SIMONDS,KAYLIE(in the paint) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUFLER,CASSIDY
02:04 10-82 H 72 GOOD 3PTR by REITHER,LAURYN

-- ASSIST  by MITTIE,MADISON
01:47 FOUL  by WALKER,HAILEY

SUB OUT by CASSIDY,BRIDGET 01:47
SUB OUT by CORLE,DAKOTA 01:47
SUB IN by GILPIN,REBECCA 01:47
SUB IN by SELEPEO,NESE 01:47
MISS 3PTR by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,WHITNEY
01:37 MISS LAYUP by REITHER,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILPIN,REBECCA --
FOUL  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 01:18
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 01:18

01:06 MISS 3PTR by MITTIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,HAILEY

00:58 10-85 H 75 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by REITHER,LAURYN

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:24 12-85 H 73
ASSIST  by SIMONDS,KAYLIE --

00:02 12-87 H 75 GOOD LAYUP by HAUFLER,CASSIDY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by RANDALL,WHITNEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Hays St.
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by CORLE,DAKOTA 10:00

09:46 TURNOVER  by REITHER,LAURYN
TURNOVER  by CORLE,DAKOTA 09:36

09:28 12-90 H 78 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by REITHER,LAURYN

08:52 SUB OUT by REITHER,LAURYN
08:52 SUB OUT by HAUFLER,CASSIDY
08:52 SUB IN by MCFARREN,ALLISON
08:52 SUB IN by BERGMANN,CYDNEY

SUB OUT by ROSS,KADEJAH 08:52
SUB IN by SELEPEO,SINA 08:52
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:50

08:40 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BERGMANN,CYDNEY

FOUL  by SELEPEO,SINA 08:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:38

08:24 12-93 H 81 GOOD 3PTR by MITTIE,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by RANDALL,WHITNEY

08:16 FOUL  by MCFARREN,ALLISON
GOOD LAYUP by CORLE,DAKOTA(in the paint) 08:05 14-93 H 79

07:57 MISS 3PTR by MITTIE,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by SELEPEO,NESE --
GOOD LAYUP by CORLE,DAKOTA(in the paint) 07:36 16-93 H 77
ASSIST  by SELEPEO,SINA --

07:26 MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by SELEPEO,SINA --
GOOD JUMPER by SELEPEO,NESE 07:00 18-93 H 75

06:49 18-96 H 78 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by MCFARREN,ALLISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:36
06:36 SUB OUT by MITTIE,MADISON
06:36 SUB OUT by RANDALL,WHITNEY
06:36 SUB IN by REITHER,LAURYN
06:36 SUB IN by KASPER,KYLEIGH

SUB OUT by SELEPEO,NESE 06:36
SUB OUT by CORLE,DAKOTA 06:36
SUB IN by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 06:36
SUB IN by RICE,GRACE 06:36
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 06:14

06:14 STEAL  by WALKER,HAILEY

06:09 18-98 H 80
GOOD LAYUP by BERGMANN,CYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,HAILEY
TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 05:52

05:52 STEAL  by MCFARREN,ALLISON

05:47
18-
100 H 82 GOOD JUMPER by KASPER,KYLEIGH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by REITHER,LAURYN
MISS JUMPER by SELEPEO,SINA 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGMANN,CYDNEY

05:07
18-
102 H 84

GOOD LAYUP by REITHER,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KASPER,KYLEIGH
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:35

04:35 SUB OUT by WALKER,HAILEY



04:35 SUB IN by HAUFLER,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 04:35
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 04:35
SUB IN by SELEPEO,NESE 04:35
SUB IN by CORLE,DAKOTA 04:35

04:15 MISS 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by GILPIN,REBECCA --
TURNOVER  by SELEPEO,SINA 03:48

03:48 STEAL  by HAUFLER,CASSIDY

03:41
18-
104 H 86

GOOD LAYUP by BERGMANN,CYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REITHER,LAURYN

GOOD LAYUP by CORLE,DAKOTA(in the paint) 03:23
20-
104 H 84

ASSIST  by SELEPEO,SINA --
03:08 MISS JUMPER by HAUFLER,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:08 FOUL  by KASPER,KYLEIGH

SUB OUT by RICE,GRACE 03:08
SUB IN by ROSS,KADEJAH 03:08
MISS JUMPER by CORLE,DAKOTA 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KASPER,KYLEIGH
02:30 MISS LAYUP by BERGMANN,CYDNEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CORLE,DAKOTA 02:30
REBOUND DEF by CORLE,DAKOTA --

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KADEJAH(in the paint) 02:13
22-
104 H 82

ASSIST  by CORLE,DAKOTA --
01:46 MISS 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON

-- REBOUND OFF by HAUFLER,CASSIDY
01:40 MISS LAYUP by HAUFLER,CASSIDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORLE,DAKOTA --
MISS LAYUP by SELEPEO,NESE(in the paint) 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:35 SUB OUT by REITHER,LAURYN
01:35 SUB IN by WALKER,HAILEY

SUB OUT by SELEPEO,SINA 01:35
SUB OUT by CORLE,DAKOTA 01:35
SUB IN by WRIGHT,OLIVIA 01:35
SUB IN by CASSIDY,BRIDGET 01:35

01:25 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by GILPIN,REBECCA --
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,KADEJAH 01:01
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUFLER,CASSIDY
00:47 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,OLIVIA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:39

00:39 SUB OUT by HAUFLER,CASSIDY
00:39 SUB IN by MITTIE,MADISON

SUB OUT by ROSS,KADEJAH 00:39
SUB OUT by CASSIDY,BRIDGET 00:39
SUB IN by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 00:39
SUB IN by CORLE,DAKOTA 00:39
MISS 3PTR by GILPIN,REBECCA 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFARREN,ALLISON

00:24
22-
106 H 84 GOOD JUMPER by KASPER,KYLEIGH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCFARREN,ALLISON
TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KAYLIE 00:04

00:04 STEAL  by WALKER,HAILEY


